
Golden Cross Equestrian Centre (SMP Events) British Dressage Quest Semi Final Quest Reg

Saturday, September 30, 2023 - Sunday, October 01, 2023

Class 1 1 TQ Open Intro C

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg Team Name

10:00 140 Karen Collings 1111111 Spud 194399 Whiskey tango foxtrot

10:07 130 Priya Shome 1924363 Esker Dancer 1948827 Team Oakenden

10:14 128 Emelie Del Duca 1925931 Bailey 1950807 Braeside Mane Attraction

10:21 155 Joanne Chambers 1931772 Zulu Warrior 1931772 Manor Belles

10:28 156 Roxi Missing 1923531 Pantydwr Artful Dodger 1947377 Manor Belles

10:35 171 Lexi Reeves 1924536 Rufus IX 1948712 Fillies on top

10:42 109 Lauren Preston 1924502 Priestwood Ziggy Stardust 1948697 Braeside Mane Attraction

10:49 111 Harriet Palmer 1921753 Stop The Pigeon 1944666 Manor Belles

Class 2 2 TQ Open Prelim 18

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg Team Name

11:21 136 Karen Mills 1921209 Baythoven 1921208 Team Oakenden

11:29 124 Avril Clarke 1712784 Fortridge DJ Willie 1533030 ALBION HOTSHOTS

11:37 141 Samantha Kirby 354538 Mr pamook 1941218 Whiskey tango foxtrot

11:45 144 Kim Laucins 1924079 November storm X 1950896 Fillies on top

11:53 151 Rebecca Wood 1911081 willow forget me not 1946598 Wibbly wobblers

12:01 153 Mialee Blair 1613195 Tredellans poppy 1635155 Wibbly wobblers

12:09 104 Celia Child-Villiers 1925928 Secret Cecil (FR) 1950770 Braeside Mane Attraction

12:17 110 Cydney Gilbert 1924526 Quel suprise 1948699 Fillies on top

12:40 123 Tara Stenning 1915297 Lismore Chopper 1936008 Wibbly Wobblers

12:48 129 Catherine Griffin 1922262 Billy Whizz I 1945392 Purple Prancers

12:56 137 Nicky Collins 1920889 Baythoven 1921208 Team Oakenden

13:04 142 Jess Deans 1924381 Atinus kaluki 1948547 Whiskey tango foxtrot

13:12 148 Elle Harris 1832977 Hopgarden Zebedee 1832977 Purple Prancers

13:20 154 Hannah Ward 1610003 Zinzi Zi 1945467 Manor Belles

13:28 163 Emily Kelly 1925952 Kealdearra jet 1940288 Braeside’s mane attraction

13:36 117 Elizabeth Hillier-Sinclair1921385 Emperor Orinoco 1945848 Team Honey Monster

Class 3 3 TQ Open Novice 30

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg Team Name

14:17 118 Caroline Shrubb 1915739 Casey Jones 1631856 Team Honey Monster

14:25 131 Josie Crew 1045540 Hopgarden Zebedee 1832977 Purple Prancers

14:33 162 Zoe Pinion 1510635 The Comanch 1946309 Fillies on top

14:41 112 Debbie Turner 294950 Zingaro 58571 Albion Hotshots

14:49 138 Kate Morgan 1920912 Castle Hill Lad 1943622 Team Oakenden

14:57 119 Sarah Leno 381365 Casey Jones 1631856 Team Honey Monster

15:05 143 Katie Mills 1916156 italica 1946293 Whiskey tango foxtrot

15:13 158 Rebecca Sherwood 1925047 Sorcerers Decision 1949396 Wibbly Wobblers

15:21 172 Georgia Boult 1916605 Leading Darco 1937652 Albion Hotshots

15:29 150 Charlotte Horscroft 1911985 Zingaro 58571 Albion Hotshots

Class 4 4 MQ Open Intro B

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg

10:00 107 Gemma Bendelow 1916243 Penny V 1937153

10:07 111 Harriet Palmer 1921753 Stop The Pigeon 1944666

10:14 115 Ally Daly 1924160 Captain Jake Splash 1937325

10:21 147 Becky Howells 1810880 Rebelpaddy 1949740

10:28 175 Tracey Muggeridge 1923067 Bluewillow Dynaste 1946730

10:35 139 Amy Mayho 1922012 TRINITY LASS EVIE 1945053

10:52 121 Caroline Luongo 1915144 Mr Rowley 1947402

10:59 177 Kelly Smith 1914629 Wulfstan Coalport 1935223

11:06 145 Sally Wright 1922902 Chequerhill Toy Boy 1946489

Writer @ C - Own / Writer @ B - Own

Judge @ C - Liz Marlow / Judge @ B - Bernadette Briggnshaw 

Judge @ C - Liz Marlow / Judge @ B - Bernadette Briggnshaw 

Judge @ C - June Long / Judge @ B - Kathryn Bottomley

Judge @ C - June Long / Judge @ E - Kathryn Bottomley

JUDGE BREAK

JUDGE BREAK

SATURDAY RING 1 - IN GATE AND TURN LEFT

ARENA FAMILIARISATION 8.45AM - 9.30AM

SATURDAY RING 2 - IN GATE AND TURN RIGHT

ARENA FAMILIARISATION 8.45AM - 9.30AM

Writer @ C - Sandie Rice Tucker / Writer @ B - Debbie Rodgers

Writer @ C - Sandie Rice Tucker / Writer @ B - Debbie Rodgers

Writer @ C - Own / Writer @ B - Own



11:13 130 Priya Shome 1924363 Esker Dancer 1948827

11:20 128 Emelie Del Duca 1925931 Bailey 1950807

11:27 108 Gemma Bendelow 1916243 Mistymarsh Donner Eclipse I1948549

Class 5 5 MQ Open Prelim 14

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg

11:59 139 Amy Mayho 1922012 TRINITY LASS EVIE 1945053

12:07 114 Sue Elliott 1924388 Ardlea Nemo Captain 1948853

12:15 145 Sally Wright 1922902 Chequerhill Toy Boy 1946489

12:23 108 Gemma Bendelow 1916243 Mistymarsh Donner Eclipse I1948549

12:31 141 Samantha Kirby 354538 Mr pamook 1941218

12:39 144 Kim Laucins 1924079 November storm X 1950896

12:57 151 Rebecca Wood 1911081 willow forget me not 1946598

13:05 111 Harriet Palmer 1921753 Stop The Pigeon 1944666

13:13 134 Millie Constable 1949435 Kanga Roo 1949435

13:21 103 Jade Mitchell 1924803 Traveling David 1949206

13:29 105 Hannah Rogers 1925107 Woodendfarm viva 1949519

13:37 132 Pauline French 1921640 Stan 1944521

Class 6 6 MQ Open Novice 27

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg

14:10 152 Mialee Blair 1613195 Thistle down great Gatsby 1732977

14:18 134 Millie Constable 1949435 Kanga Roo 1949435

14:26 103 Jade Mitchell 1924803 Traveling David 1949206

14:34 105 Hannah Rogers 1925107 Woodendfarm viva 1949519

14:42 132 Pauline French 1921640 Stan 1944521

14:50 113 Katie Mills 1916156 Italica 1946293

15:08 131 Josie Crew 1045540 Hopgarden Zebedee 1832977

15:16 138 Kate Morgan 1920912 Castle Hill Lad 1943622

15:24 162 Zoe Pinion 1510635 The Comanch 1946309

15:32 116 Debbie Dean 223727 Ballyowens Winston 1834975

15:40 120 Simon Mercado 1925154 Killroe Hulk 1949573

15:48 102 Sharon Garner 1915305 Banner Farm Blue 1940873

Class 7 7 TQ U21 Intro C

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg Team Name

10:00 146 Sophia Hardy 1926279 Honeyhill isla 1951354 Braeside mane attraction unders

10:07 109 Lauren Preston 1924502 Priestwood Ziggy Stardust 1948697 Braeside mane attraction unders

10:14 165 Ellie Baker 1926289 Billy Sox 1950403 C&W Emeralds

10:21 174 Danielle Ward 1926036 Bochym Royal Cassidy 1535774 TEAM PARRY

Class 8 8 TQ U21 Prelim 18

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg Team Name

10:48 104 Celia Child-Villiers 1925928 Secret Cecil (FR) 1950770 Braeside Mane Attraction Unders

10:56 125 Amy Parry 1922381 Charlie 1948870 TEAM PARRY

11:04 127 Millie Parry 1924556 Kentchurch sandpiper 1948871 TEAM PARRY

11:12 135 Jemma Cowell 1917623 Mockbeggar Hip 1946004 Rebel Riders

11:20 161 Eden Woodcock 1917803 Tuscany Danto 1917803 Rebel Riders

11:28 157 Amelia Johnson 1914359 Celestial Navigation 54632 Rebel Riders

11:46 166 Lottie James 1925115 Rocketman 1949513 C&W Emeralds

11:54 168 Molly Serdet 1923584 Llanmore Ammeretto 1947438 C&W Diamonds

12:02 169 Holly Ryman 1924901 Silver Star Boy 1949190 C&W Diamonds

12:10 170 Keira Baker 1915836 Billy Sox 1950403 C&W Emeralds

12:18 164 Ruby Mcgettigan 1918902 Templehill Sky 50212 C&W Diamonds

12:26 126 Olivia Parry 1922380 Charlie 1948870 TEAM PARRY

Class 9 9 TQ U21 Novice 30

Writer @ C - Own / Writer @ B - Own

Writer @ C - Emily Perks / Writer @ B - Own

Writer @ C - Kim / Writer @ B - Own

Writer @ C - Tracy Collins / Writer @ B - Own

Judge @ C - Liz Marlow / Judge @ B - Kathryn Bottomley

Judge @ C - Liz Marlow / Judge @ B - Kathryn Bottomley

Judge @ C - Liz Marlow / Judge @ B - Kathryn Bottomley

JUDGE BREAK

JUDGE BREAK

JUDGE BREAK

Judge @ C - June Long / Judge @ E - Kathryn Bottomley

Judge @ C - Kirsty Mepham  / Judge @ E - Tanya Reid

SUNDAY RING 1 - IN GATE AND TURN LEFT

ARENA FAMILIARISATION 8.45AM - 9.30AM



Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg Team Name

12:41 159 Ava Godley 1919271 Hindleap Dainty Daisy LVI 1941348 Rebel Riders

Class 12 12 MQ U21 Novice 27

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg

13:33 104 Celia Child-Villiers 1925928 Secret Cecil (FR) 1950770

13:41 133 Poppy Lewis 1924939 Reamshill Montana 1949236

13:49 157 Amelia Johnson 1914359 Celestial Navigation 54632

13:57 160 Ava Godley 1919271 Hindleap Dainty Daisy LVI 1941348

14:05 164 Ruby Mcgettigan 1918902 Templehill Sky 50212

Class 10 10 MQ U21 Intro B

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg

10:00 106 Maddie Say 1925594 Jack the lad 24 1925594

10:07 173 Ciara Purkiss 1925317 Guinness I 1949799

10:14 176 Danica Long 1920894 Griffin I 1943619

10:21 101 Claudia Goldie 1925370 Calrissian 1949893

10:28 149 Louisa Bexell 1921328 Temmas Diamonds In The Ruf1944295

10:35 146 Sophia Hardy 1926279 Honeyhill isla 1951354

10:42 109 Lauren Preston 1924502 Priestwood Ziggy Stardust 1948697

Class 11 11 MQ U21 Prelim 14

Time Bridle No Rider BD Reg Horse BD Reg

11:14 106 Maddie Say 1925594 Jack the lad 24 1925594

11:22 173 Ciara Purkiss 1925317 Guinness I 1949799

11:30 176 Danica Long 1920894 Griffin I 1943619

11:38 101 Claudia Goldie 1925370 Calrissian 1949893

11:46 160 Ava Godley 1919271 Hindleap Dainty Daisy LVI 1941348

11:54 104 Celia Child-Villiers 1925928 Secret Cecil (FR) 1950770

12:12 109 Lauren Preston 1924502 Priestwood Ziggy Stardust 1948697

12:20 122 Lucia Bartle-Jones 1924194 Miss Mavis May 1948443

12:28 133 Poppy Lewis 1924939 Reamshill Montana 1949236

12:36 110 Cydney Gilbert 1924526 Quel suprise 1948699

12:44 135 Jemma Cowell 1917623 Mockbeggar Hip 1946004

12:52 161 Eden Woodcock 1917803 Tuscany Danto 1917803

13:00 157 Amelia Johnson 1914359 Celestial Navigation 54632

Writer @ C - Felicity Carter / Writer @ B - Own

Writer @ C - Tracy Collins / Writer @ B - Own

Judge @ C - Anne Greenaway / Judge @ E - Tamara Strapp

Judge @ C - Anne Greenaway / Judge @ E - Tamara Strapp

Judge @ C - Liz Marlow / Judge @ B - Kathryn Bottomley

Writer @ C - Tracy Collins / Writer @ B - Own

Writer @ C - Felicity Carter / Writer @ B - Own

JUDGE BREAK

SUNDAY RING 2 - IN GATE AND TURN RIGHT

ARENA FAMILIARISATION 8.45AM - 9.30AM


